are available, e.g. complex, structured, one-off contracts. 7) Net Asset Value. 8) All ratios are expressed as a percentage of the Master fund’s NAV. When calculating “equity and com-
modity exposure” and “bond and credit exposure”, positions with the same issuer only contribute to the gross exposure with their net exposure. Equities / commodities contribute
to exposure with their market values and derivatives with their delta adjusted market exposure. Bonds contribute with their market values and CDSs contribute with their nominal
adjusted market values, i.e. nominal of the CDS +/- the market value of the CDS (long / short position), and derivatives with their delta adjusted exposures. For total exposure the
exposures in the two categories are summed. 9) The VaR refers to the portfolio at the end of the month. 10) Net change in a scenario where all interest rates shifts +/-20 basis points.
11) Net change in a scenario where all credit default swap spreads shifts +/-10%. 12) Net change in a scenario where all equities and equities indices shifts +/-10%. 13) Net change in a
scenario where all underlying volatilities in equity derivatives shifts +/-10 percentage points. For definitions of other terms see www.brummer.se. 14) Refers to the Master fund.

CARVE 1
(SEK)

VALUE-AT-RISK, %

Parametric VaR (18 months) Latest Mean High Low
Current portfolio9) 0.72 – – –
Last month – 0.86 0.97 0.72
Since inception – 0.50 0.97 0.04

Historic VaR (18 months)
Current portfolio9) 0,63 – – –
Last month – 0.65 0.69 0.62
Since inception – 0.56 1.14 0.07

STRESS TESTS*14) (AT 29 MARCH. 2018). %
Interest rates10)-20bp -0.20
Interest rates10)+20bp 0.24
Credit Spreads11)-10% -0.47
Credit Spreads11)+10% 0.46
Equity12)-10% -4.97
Equity12)+10% 5.02
Volatility13)-10pp -0.02
Volatility13)+10pp 0.02

RISK EXPOSURE8)14)PER COUNTRY (AT 29 MARCH. 2018). %

Equity
net exposure

Equity
gross exposure

Bond and
credit

net exposure

Bond and
credit

gross exposure

Total
net

exposure

Total
gross

exposure
United States of America 7.57 38.55 -29.70 37.31 -22.13 75.85
Sweden 22.74 22.74 -1.60 29.26 21.15 52.00
Euroland 7.68 7.68 -34.72 34.72 -27.04 42.40
Germany 13.90 21.45 0.00 0.00 13.90 21.45
United Kingdom 5.87 12.23 2.91 2.91 8.78 15.14
Spain 4.41 4.41 9.39 9.39 13.80 13.80

China -12.88 12.88 0.00 0.00 -12.88 12.88
Greece 1.81 1.81 -3.60 3.60 -1.79 5.41
Denmark -1.02 1.02 4.04 4.04 3.02 5.06
France 1.12 3.33 0.00 0.00 1.12 3.33
Norway 0.00 0.00 3.29 3.29 3.29 3.29
Italia -2.93 2.93 0.00 0.00 -2.93 2.93
Mexico 0.00 0.00 2.88 2.88 2.88 2.88
Netherlands 1.77 1.77 0.00 0.00 1.77 1.77
Total 50.03 130.79 -47.11 127.39 2.92 258.18

*These stress tests reflect an isolated move in each respective risk factor. Total impact of a combination
of stress tests can be obtained by aggregating the corresponding stress test results.

The Global Industry Classification Standard (“GICS”) was developed by and is the exclusive property and a service mark of MSCI Inc. (“MSCI”) and Standard & Poor’s Financial Services LLP (“S&P”) and is licensed for use
by B & P Fund Services AB. Neither MSCI, S&P, nor any other party involved in making or compiling the GICS or any GICS classifications makes any express or implied warranties or representations with respect to such